Page <1> V1.030/05/14
Multilayer SMD Ceramic Capacitor Arrays
4 x 0402, 4 x 0603 Size, NP0, X7R & Y5V Dielectrics, 10V to 100V (MCY4C Series)
Description:
WTC middle and high voltage series MLCC is designed by a special internal electrode

•  Computer motherboards and peripherals.
•  The other common electronic circuits.
How To Order:
Size/ Inch (mm) : 4x0402=0508 (1220), 4x0603=0612 (1632)
External Dimensions:
The outline of MLCC
MCY 4C 3 B 103 K 500 C T
Series Cap. Nr. Termination
Pitch Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage Termination Packag-
ing
Multicomp
Y=Capacitor
array
4C=4xCap 3=0.03” pitch*
2=0.02” pitch*
N=NP0
(C0G)
B=X7R
F=Y5V
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
103=10x103
=10,000pF
=10nF
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-
20/+80%
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of deci-
mal point.
eg.:
100=10V DC
160=16V DC
250=25V DC
500=50V DC
101=100V DC
C=Cu/Ni/Sn T=7”
reeled
Y4C3: 4x0603 (0612) Y4C2: 4x0402
(0508)
Size
Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol S (mm) BW (mm) P (mm)
4x0402
0508 (1220) 2 ±0.15 1.25 ±0.15 0.85 ±0.1 T 0.2 ±0.1 0.25 ±0.1 0.5 ±0.1
4x0603
0612 (1632) 3.2 ±0.15 1.6 ±0.15 0.8 ±0.1 B 0.3 ±0.2 0.4 ±0.15 0.8 ±0.15
Page <2> V1.030/05/14
Multilayer SMD Ceramic Capacitor Arrays
4 x 0402, 4 x 0603 Size, NP0, X7R & Y5V Dielectrics, 10V to 100V (MCY4C Series)
General Electrical Data:
  * Measured at the condition of 30~70% related humidity.
  NP0: �Apply 1 ±0.2Vrms, 1MHz ±10% for Cap≤1,000pF and 1 ±0.2Vrms, 1kHz ±10% for Cap>1,000pF,
25°C at ambient temperature
  X7R, X5R: Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10%, at 25°C ambient temperature.
  Y5V: Apply 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0kHz±10%, at 20°C ambient temperature.
  ** �Preconditioning for Class II MLCC : Perform a heat treatment at 150 ±10°C for 1 hour, then leave in ambient condition
for 24±2 hours before measurement.